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Tablet con funda protectora 

Cable USB

OTG cable

Queremos agradecerte la compra de este producto. Esta tablet está diseñada específicamente para niños y 
pre-adolescentes y viene equipada con un doble Sistema de Protección parental desarrollados por Iwawa y 
SecureKids para las tablets SaveFamily. Realmente estamos satisfechos de poder decir que en el mercado actual 
sería muy complicado encontrar una tablet más segura para los niños. 
Además encontrará preinstalados más de 100 divertidos juegos, un módulo Montessori para desarrollar la 
inteligencia y curiosidad. Podrá controlar las horas de uso, establecer filtros web, habilitar informes de uso todo 
ello desde la palma de su mano mediante su dispositivo. 
SaveFamily es una marca española especialista en dispositivos digitales seguros para niños y adolescentes. 
Puede conocer nuestra gama de productos tecnológicos para niños en www.savefamilygps.com

Las tablets se han convertido en instrumentos de diversión y educación para los niños. SaveFamily Evolution 
Tablet es una tablet evolutiva orientada a la seguridad, protección de contenidos y fácil manejo, con doble 
sistema de protección parental.

Orientado a niños pequeños hasta los 4 o 5 años con su propio fondo de escritorio con una apariencia infantil y 
un sistema de control parental.

Adaptador de corriente

Manual de instrucciones

Juego 3D

Contenido de tu caja

Bienvenido/a

Navegador infantil seguro

Introducción

Cargue la tablet siempre con el cargador que incorpora la caja. 
No exponga la tablet en fuentes de calor como estufas o chimeneas ni la exponga a altas temperaturas. La 
tablet no es resistente al agua por lo que evite cualquier contacto con líquido. La garantía no cubre daños por 
agua ni caídas.
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La tablet viene con una batería de polímero de litio recargable incorporada. Se recomienda cargar 
completamente la batería antes del primer uso.
• Si la tablet está apagada, se cargará hasta que la batería esté llena.
• Si la tablet está encendida, el estado de carga de la batería se indicará en la pantalla mediante el medidor de
batería.
• Cuando la tablet está conectada a un ordenador a través del cable USB, la batería se cargará a una velocidad
mucho más lenta que con el adaptador de corriente.
No utilice ningún otro adaptador de corriente que no sea el suministrado. El uso de un adaptador de corriente
incompatible podría dañar la tableta.

Orientado a la protección total de la tablet  gestionado por la app para SaveFamily desarrollada junto a 
SecureKids donde establecer horarios de uso, control de las app, control de las web…

1. Conexión de salida de audio para auriculares. Nota: la salida de altavoz se desactiva automáticamente
cuando los auriculares están conectados a la tableta.
2. Encendido y apagado de la tablet
3. Control de volumen
4. Botón de reseteo
5. Tapa de la SIM y SD. Hay dos ranuras para tarjetas SIM y una ranura para tarjetas SD
6. Puerto de Carga

Securekids
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Conexiones y botones

Cargar la tablet



A continuación, queremos explicarte cómo sacar el máximo partido al NAVEGADOR SEGURO PREMIUM 
desarrollado por Iwawa para SaveFamily.

1. Filtros de aplicación. Selección de aplicaciones
apropiadas para niños, bloqueo de contenido
inapropiado (violento…). Sólo las aplicaciones
seleccionadas serán mostradas en el escritorio de
los niños.

2. Filtro de Acceso a Red. Cuando los niños utilizan
el buscador de internet de IWAWA automáticamente
bloqueará las web que no tengan el permiso
parental.

3. Contenido de medios. Permisos para que los
niños accedan o no a contenidos de música,
fotos... que se encuentran almacenados en la
tablet.

4. Lista Blanca. Control de acceso a aplicaciones.

Navegador infantil seguro

Control parental

MANEJO DE CONTENIDO



1. Cuenta de usuario: Muestra los usuarios de la tablet en el escritorio infantil.
2. Límite de tiempo: Permite establecer limites de uso de la tablet por semanas, días u horas.
3. Estadísticas: Conoce la estadística de uso de la tablet.
4. Seguridad: Establece contraseña, bloquea botón de inicio...
5. Ajustes: Modifica idioma, wi-fi, rutas de almacenamiento...

Facilita a los niños aplicaciones con recursos pedagógicos y el uso de herramientas para 
manejar las aplicaciones, video, música y otros contenidos.

ADMINISTRAR CUENTA

Escritorio infantil



La app SecureKids esta diseñada para una seguridad y protección general de la tablet estableciendo 
restricciones de apps de páginas web, horarios de uso...

En primer lugar, debe descargarse la app SecureKids en su teléfono móvil, a través del cual controlará la 
aplicación de la tablet, y registrarse. El usuario serán los padres.

Una vez que esta creada la cuenta en el móvil, debes de vincular la tablet con el mismo e-mail y contraseña. El 
usuario de la tablet será el niño.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

DESCARGA APP MÓVIL 

VINCULA LA TABLET A LA APP DEL MÓVIL



1. Estadísticas:
Muestra una estadística de uso de la 
tablet identificando las apps más 
usadas, tiempo utilizado en juegos, 
redes sociales...

2. Internet:
Selecciona el contenido web que 
quieres boquear.

3. Aplicaciones:
Bloquea o desbloquea las apps de la 
tablet.

4. Llamadas:
No disponible para este modelo.

5. Geolocalización:
Disponible a través de conexión Wi-Fi.

6. Dispositivos:
Dispositivos vinculados a la cuenta.

7. Alarmas:
Crea recordatorios puntuales o 
semanales para el niño.

8. Descansos:
Genera descanso de uso de la tablet 
general o por categorías.

9. Emergencias:
Establece un botón de emergencias 
en la tablet.

ADMINISTRAR CUENTA



El menú configuración le permite ajustar la configuración del sistema. Para cambiar la configuración pulse el 
icono:   

Redes e Internet: Conectarse o desconectarse de redes inalámbricas, ver el estado de la conexión...

Dispositivos conectados: Vincular y verificar dispositivos conectados.

Aplicaciones y notificaciones: Gestionar aplicaciones, permisos de las aplicaciones, activar y desactivar 
notificaciones.

Pantalla: Ajustes de brillo, tamaño de fuente, salvapantallas...

Sonido: Ajustes de volumen multimedia, alarma... Cambio de sonidos de alarma, notificaciones...

Almacenamiento: Administrar tarjetas, ver la capacidad disponible...

Seguridad y ubicación: Bloqueo de pantalla, contraseñas...

Cuentas: Cuentas de e-mail, apps...

Accesibilidad: Configurar texto grande, rotar automáticamente la pantalla, pronunciar contraseñas, etc.

Bienestar digital: Establece temporizadores de pantalla, gestiona las notificaciones, modo no molestar...

¡ Sistema: Cambie la hora, idioma, realice copias de seguridad...

La tablet se puede conectar a un ordenador. Se cargará y ejecutará Microsoft Windows para la transferencia de 
archivos a través de un cable USB.
Para conectarse a un ordenador:
• Windows puede presentarle un "Asistente para nuevo hardware". Haga clic en la opción "Cancelar" para
cerrarlo.
• Su dispositivo se mostrará en el ordenador como un dispositivo multimedia en el Protocolo de Transferencia de
Fotos (PTP), y también puede ser como MIDI.
• El ordenador reconocerá su tablet como una unidad de almacenamiento extraible. Podrá copiar archivos desde
y hacia este dispositivo como lo haría con cualquier otro dispositivo multimedia conectado a su PC
arrastrándolos y soltándolos.

Menú configuración

Conexión con ordenador

Batería: Gestor de batería.



En la caja se incluyen 30 cartas de animales para el juego AR Zoo. En la tablet viene pre instalada la APP AR Zoo 
y podrá mostrar los animales con efectos 3D. Les encantará. 
Sólo haz clic en la app AR Zoo, después enfoca el animal de la carta AR Zoo con la cámara, Los animales 3D se 
mostrarán en la pantalla, los niños se divertirán mucho más cuando aprendan cómo reconocer los diferentes 
animales. 

Dimensiones del producto
Dimensión de la pantalla
Resolución de pantalla
CPU
Capacidad de la memoria RAM
Capacidad del disco duro
Cámara trasera/Frontal
Tipo de conectividad
Sistema operativo

24cm x 16,7cm x 8,7cm
10" (multi-touch panel 16:10)
1280 x 800 IPS
MTK6580 Quad core Cortex A7 
@1.3GHz
2 GB
32 GB (ampliable hasta 64 GB)
0.3 MP / 2.0 MP
Wi-Fi y Bluetooth
Android 9.0

www.savefamilygps.com 
info@savefamilygps.com

Ar Zoo. Juego 3D

Especificaciones técnicas

Marca Española líder en dispositivos digitales para niños

Servicio técnico propio a tu disposición

Atención al cliente multicanal

Productos seguros diseñados para niños y pre adolescentes.

Conoce toda la gama de productos en www.savefamilyplay.com 

Confianza SaveFamily



Tablet with protective case 

USB cable

OTG cable

We would like to thank you for purchasing this product. This tablet is designed specifically for children and 
pre-teens and comes equipped with a double Parental Control System developed by Iwawa and SecureKids for 
SaveFamily tablets. We are pleased to say that in today's market you would be hard pressed to find a safer tablet 
for children. 
In addition, you will find pre-installed more than 100 fun games, a Montessori module to develop intelligence 
and curiosity. You can control the hours of use, set web filters, enable usage reports, all from the palm of your 
hand using your device. 
SaveFamily is a Spanish brand specialising in safe digital devices for children and teenagers. You can find out 
more about our range of technological products for children at www.savefamilygps.com

Tablets have increasingly become instruments of fun and education for children. SaveFamily Evolution Tablet is 
an evolutionary tablet oriented towards safety, content protection and easy handling, with a double parental 
protection system.

Aimed at young children up to 4 or 5 years old with their own wallpaper with a childlike appearance and a 
parental control system.

Power adapter

User manual

3D Game

The box includes:

Welcome

Secure child navigator

Introduction

Always charge the tablet with the charger supplied in the box. 
Do not expose the tablet to heat sources such as cookers or fireplaces or expose it to high temperatures. The 
tablet is not waterproof so avoid any contact with liquid. The warranty does not cover water damage or 
dropping.
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The tablet comes with a built-in rechargeable lithium polymer battery. It is recommended to fully charge the 
battery before first use.
• If the tablet is switched off, it will charge until the battery is full.
• If the tablet is on, the battery charge status will be indicated on the display by the battery meter.
• When the tablet is connected to a computer via the USB cable, the battery will charge at a much slower rate
than with the power adapter.
Do not use any power adaptor other than the one supplied. Use of an incompatible power adapter may damage
the tablet.

Designed to protect the tablet completely. It can be managed through the SaveFamily app, developed with 
SecureKids. There, you can set up the times of use, control the apps and webs, etc.

1. Audio output connection for headphones. Note: The speaker output is automatically disabled when
headphones are connected to the tablet.
2. Switching the tablet on and off
3. Volume control
4. Reset button
5. SIM and SD card cover. There are two SIM card slots and one SD card slot.
6. Loading port

Securekids
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Buttons and connections

Charging the tablet



Next, we want to show you how to make the best use of the Premium Safe Browser designed by Iwawa for 
SaveFamily.

1. Application filters. Select applications suitable
for kids and block inadequate contents (violent or
others). Only the selected applications will be
shown in the kid’s desktop.

2. Network Access Filter. When children use the
IWAWA web browser it will automatically block
websites that do not have parental permission.

3. Media content. Permissions for children to
access or not access music content, photos...
stored on the tablet.

4. Whitelisting. Application access control.

Secure child navigator

Parental Control

CONTENT MANAGEMENT



1. User account: Displays the tablet users on the children's desktop.
2. Time limit: Allows you to set tablet usage limits by weeks, days or hours.
3. Statistics: Know the usage statistics of the tablet.
4. Security: Set password, lock home button...
5. Settings: Modify language, wi-fi, storage paths...

Children's desktop. It provides children with applications with pedagogical resources and the use of tools to 
manage applications, video, music and other content.

    MANAGE ACCOUNT

Kids desk



The SecureKids app is designed for general security and protection of the tablet by setting restrictions on apps, 
websites, usage schedules...

First of all, you must download the SecureKids app on your mobile phone, through which you will control the 
tablet app, and register. The user will be the parents.

Once the account has been created in the smartphone, you need to link the tablet with the same email and 
password. The user of the tablet will be the kid.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

DOWNLOAD APP 

LINK THE TABLET TO THE MOBILE APP



 USING THE APP FROM YOUR MOBILE PHONE

1. Statistics
It shows use statistics if the tablet 
identifying the most used apps, the 
time spent on games, social networks, 
etc

2. Internet:
Select the web content you want to 
block.

3. Apps:
Block or unblock apps on the tablet.

4. Calls:
Not available for this model.

5. Geolocalización:
Disponible a través de conexión Wi-Fi.

6. Devices:
Devices linked to the account.

7. Alarms:
Create one-off or weekly reminders 
for the child.

8. Breaks:
Generate breaks from tablet use in 
general or by category.

9. Emergencies:
Sets an emergency button on the 
tablet.



The Settings menu allows you to adjust the system settings. To change the settings, touch this icon:

Networks and Internet: Connect or disconnect from networks, see the connection status, etc.

Connected devices: Link and verify connected devices.

Applications and notifications: Manage applications, application permissions, turn notifications on 
and off.

Screen: Brightness settings, font size, screensaver, etc.

Sound: Multimedia volume settings, alarm, etc. Change alarm and notification sounds, etc.

Storage: Manage your memory cards, see available memory, etc.

Safety and location: Screen blocking, passwords, etc.

Account: e-mail accounts, apps, etc.

Accessibility: Set big fonts, rotate the screen automatically, speak passwords, etc.

Digital well-being: Set screen timers, manage your notifications, turn on the do-not-disturb mode, etc.

¡ Google: Verify your Google service, such as Gmail, set preferences, etc.

The tablet can be connected to a computer. It will charge and run Microsoft Windows for file transfer via a USB 
cable.
To connect to a computer:
• Windows may present you with a "New Hardware Wizard". Click the "Cancel" option to close it.
• Your device will be displayed on the computer as a multimedia device in Picture Transfer Protocol (PTP), and
may also be as MIDI.
• The computer will recognise your tablet as a removable storage drive. You will be able to copy files to and from
this device as you would any other media device connected to your PC by dragging and dropping them.

Settings Menu

Connection to the computer

Battery: Battery management.



30 animal cards for the AR Zoo game are included in the box. The AR Zoo APP is pre-installed on the tablet and 
can show the animals with 3D effects. They will love it. 
Just click on the AR Zoo app, then focus on the animal on the AR Zoo card with the camera, the 3D animals will 
be displayed on the screen, kids will have more fun when they learn how to recognise the different animals. 

Product dimensions
Display dimensions
Display resolution
CPU
RAM Capacity
Hard Disk Capacity
Rear/Front Camera
Connectivity Type
Operating System

24cm x 16,7cm x 8,7cm
10" (multi-touch panel 16:10)
1280 x 800 IPS
MTK6580 Quad core Cortex A7 
@1.3GHz
2 GB
32 GB (ampliable hasta 64 GB)
0.3 MP / 2.0 MP
Wi-Fi y Bluetooth
Android 9.0

Ar Zoo. Game 3D

Technical specifications

Leading Spanish brand in digital devices for children

Own technical service at your disposal

Multichannel customer service

Safe products designed for children and pre-teens.

See the full range of products at www.savefamilygps.com

SaveFamily Trust

www.savefamilygps.com 
info@savefamilygps.uk



Tablette avec étui de protection 

Câble USB

Câble OTG

Nous tenons à vous remercier d'avoir acheté ce produit. Cette tablette est conçue spécifiquement pour les 
enfants et les préadolescents et est équipée d'un double système de contrôle parental développé par Iwawa et 
SecureKids pour les tablettes SaveFamily. Nous sommes heureux de dire que sur le marché actuel, vous auriez 
du mal à trouver une tablette plus sûre pour les enfants. 
En outre, vous trouverez préinstallés plus de 100 jeux amusants, un module Montessori pour développer 
l'intelligence et la curiosité. Vous pouvez contrôler les heures d'utilisation, définir des filtres web, activer des 
rapports d'utilisation, le tout depuis la paume de votre main en utilisant votre appareil. 
SaveFamily est une marque espagnole spécialisée dans les appareils numériques sûrs pour les enfants et les 
adolescents. Pour en savoir plus sur notre gamme de produits technologiques pour enfants, consultez le site 
www.savefamilygps.com.

Les tablettes sont de plus en plus devenues des instruments d'amusement et d'éducation pour les enfants. 
SaveFamily Evolution Tablet est une tablette évolutive orientée vers la sécurité, la protection des contenus et la 
facilité d'utilisation, avec un double système de protection parentale.

Destiné aux jeunes enfants jusqu'à 4 ou 5 ans avec leur propre fond d'écran à l'apparence enfantine et un 
système de contrôle parental.

Adapteur de courant 

Manuel d’utilisateur  

Jeu 3D

Contenido de tu caja

Bienvenus

Navigateur pour enfants sûr

Introduction

Chargez toujours la tablette avec le chargeur fourni dans la boîte. 
N'exposez pas la tablette à des sources de chaleur telles que des cuisinières ou des cheminées, ni à des 
températures élevées. La tablette n'est pas étanche, évitez donc tout contact avec un liquide. La garantie ne 
couvre pas les dommages causés par l'eau ou les chutes..
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La tablette est équipée d'une batterie intégrée rechargeable au lithium-polymère. Il est recommandé de charger 
complètement la batterie avant la première utilisation.
• Si la tablette est éteinte, elle se chargera jusqu'à ce que la batterie soit pleine.
• Si la tablette est allumée, l'état de charge de la batterie est indiqué sur l'écran par le compteur de batterie.
• Lorsque la tablette est connectée à un ordinateur via le câble USB, la batterie se charge à un rythme beaucoup
plus lent qu'avec l'adaptateur secteur.
N'utilisez pas d'autre adaptateur électrique que celui qui est fourni. L'utilisation d'un adaptateur secteur
incompatible peut endommager la tablette.

Orientée à la protection complète de la tablette gérée par l’appli de SaveFamily, développée avec SecureKids, 
sur laquelle il est possible d’établir des horaires d’utilisation, contrôler les applis, contrôler les sites Web, etc.

1. Connexion de la sortie audio pour les écouteurs. Remarque : la sortie haut-parleur est automatiquement
désactivée lorsque des écouteurs sont connectés à la tablette.
2. Mise sous tension et hors tension de la tablette
3. Contrôle du volume
4. Bouton de réinitialisation
5. Couvercle de la carte SIM et de la carte SD. Il existe deux emplacements pour carte SIM et un emplacement
pour carte SD.
6. Port de chargement

Securekids
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Connexions et boutons

Chargement de la tablette



Nous souhaitons maintenant vous expliquer comment tirer le meilleur parti du NAVIGATEUR DE SÉCURITÉ 
PREMIUM développé par Iwawa pour SaveFamily.

1. Filtres d'applications. Sélection d'applications
adaptées aux enfants, blocage des contenus
inappropriés (violents...). Seules les applications
sélectionnées seront affichées sur le bureau des
enfants.

2. Filtre d'accès au réseau. Lorsque les enfants
utilisent le navigateur web d'IWAWA, celui-ci bloque
automatiquement les sites web qui ne bénéficient
pas d'une autorisation parentale.

3. Contenu multimédia. Autorisations pour les
enfants d'accéder ou non aux contenus musicaux,
photos... stockés sur la tablette.

4. Liste blanche. Contrôle d'accès aux applications.

Navigateur sécurisé pour les enfants

Contrôle parental

GESTION DU CONTENU:



1. Compte utilisateur : Affiche les utilisateurs de la tablette sur le bureau des enfants.
2. Limite de temps : permet de définir des limites d'utilisation de la tablette par semaines, jours ou heures.
3. Statistiques : Connaître les statistiques d'utilisation de la tablette.
4. Sécurité : Définir un mot de passe, verrouiller le bouton d'accueil...
5. Paramètres : Modifier la langue, le wi-fi, les chemins de stockage...

Le bureau des enfants. Il fournit aux enfants des applications avec des ressources pédagogiques et l'utilisation 
d'outils pour gérer les applications, les vidéos, la musique et d'autres contenus.

 ADMINISTRER COMPTE

Bureau pour enfants



L'application SecureKids est conçue pour assurer la sécurité générale et la protection de la tablette en dé�nissant 
des restrictions sur les applications, les sites Web, les horaires d'utilisation...

En primer lugar, debe descargarse la app SecureKids en su teléfono móvil, a través del cual controlará la 
aplicación de la tablet, y registrarse. El usuario serán los padres.

Une fois le compte créé sur le téléphone mobile, vous devez relier la tablette avec le même e-mail et le même mot 
de passe. L'utilisateur de la tablette sera l'enfant.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

TÉLÉCHARGER L'APP MOBILE

RELIER LA TABLETTE À L'APP MOBILE



1. statistiques :
Affiche les statistiques d'utilisation de 
la tablette en identifiant les 
applications les plus utilisées, le 
temps passé sur les jeux, les réseaux 
sociaux...

2. Internet :
Sélectionnez le contenu Web que vous 
voulez bloquer.

3. Apps:
Bloquer ou débloquer des 
applications sur la tablette.

4. Appels :
Non disponible pour ce modèle.

5. Géolocalisation:
Disponible via une connexion Wi-Fi.

6. Appareils:
Appareils liés au compte.

7. Alarmes:
Créez des rappels ponctuels ou 
hebdomadaires pour l'enfant.

8. Pause:
Générer des pauses à partir de 
l'utilisation de la tablette en général 
ou par catégorie.

9. Les urgences:
Définit un bouton d'urgence sur la 
tablette.

  UTILISATION DE L'APP DEPUIS VOTRE TÉLÉPHONE PORTABLE



Le menu de configuration vous permet de régler les paramètres du système. Pour modifier les paramètres, 
cliquez sur l'icône.     

Réseau et Internet : Connecter ou déconnecter des réseaux sans fil, afficher l'état de la connexion...

Appareils connectés : Relier et vérifier les appareils connectés.

Applications et notifications : Gérez les applications, les autorisations des applications, activez et désactivez 
les notifications.

Affichage : Réglez la luminosité, la taille des caractères, l'économiseur d'écran...

Son : Réglages du volume multimédia, alarme... Modifier les sons d'alarme, les notifications...

Stockage : Gérer les cartes, voir la capacité disponible...

Sécurité et localisation : Verrouillage d'écran, mots de passe...

Comptes : Comptes de messagerie, applications...

Accessibilité : Configurez un texte de grande taille, faites pivoter automatiquement l'écran, prononcez 
les mots de passe, etc.

Le bien-être numérique : Réglez des minuteurs d'écran, gérez les notifications, le mode "ne pas 
déranger"...

¡ Système : Changer l'heure, la langue, faire des sauvegardes...

La tablette peut être connectée à un ordinateur. Elle se chargera et exécutera Microsoft Windows pour le 
transfert de fichiers via un câble USB.
Pour se connecter à un ordinateur :
•Windows peut vous présenter un "Assistant nouveau matériel". Cliquez sur l'option "Annuler" pour le fermer.
•Votre appareil s'affichera sur l'ordinateur en tant que périphérique multimédia en protocole de transfert
d'image (PTP), et peut être aussi en tant que MIDI.
• L'ordinateur reconnaîtra votre tablette comme un disque de stockage amovible. Vous pourrez copier des
fichiers vers et depuis ce périphérique comme vous le feriez pour tout autre périphérique multimédia connecté à
votre ordinateur en les faisant glisser et en les déposant.

Application SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

Connexion à un ordinateur

Batterie : Gestionnaire de batterie.



30 cartes d'animaux pour le jeu AR Zoo sont incluses dans la boîte. L'application AR Zoo APP est préinstallée 
sur la tablette et peut montrer les animaux avec des effets 3D. Ils vont adorer. 
Il suffit de cliquer sur l'application AR Zoo, puis de se concentrer sur l'animal de la carte AR Zoo avec l'appareil 
photo, les animaux en 3D s'afficheront à l'écran, les enfants s'amuseront davantage lorsqu'ils apprendront à 
reconnaître les différents animaux.

Dimensions du produit
Dimensions de l'écran
Résolution de l'écran
CPU
Capacité de la RAM
Capacité du disque dur
Caméra arrière/avant
Type de connectivité
Système d'exploitation

24cm x 16,7cm x 8,7cm
10" (multi-touch panel 16:10)
1280 x 800 IPS
MTK6580 Quad core Cortex A7 
@1.3GHz
2 GB
32 GB (ampliable hasta 64 GB)
0.3 MP / 2.0 MP
Wi-Fi y Bluetooth
Android 9.0

Ar Zoo. 3D Jeu

Spécifications techniques

Première marque espagnole d'appareils numériques pour enfants

Un service technique propre à votre disposition

Service clientèle multicanal

Des produits sûrs conçus pour les enfants et les préadolescents.

Consultez la gamme complète de produits sur www.savefamilygps.com

Confiance SaveFamily

www.savefamilygps.com 
info@savefamilygps.fr



Tablet mit Schutzhülle 

USB-Kable

OTG-Kable

Wir möchten uns für den Kauf dieses Produkts bei Ihnen bedanken. Dieses Tablet ist speziell für Kinder und 
Jugendliche gedacht und ist mit einem doppelten Kontrollsystem für Eltern von Iwawa und SecureKids für 
Tablets von SaveFamiliy ausgestattet. Wir sind wirklich stolz sagen zu können, dass es auf dem aktuellen Markt 
schwierig ist, ein sichereres Tablet für Kinder zu finden. 
Darüber hinaus sind auf dem Gerät mehr als 100 lustige Spiele und ein Montessori-Modul zur Entwicklung von 
Intelligenz und Neugier vorinstalliert. Die Nutzungszeit kann kontrolliert, Webfilter festgelegt und 
Nutzungsberichte aktiviert werden, alles direkt über das Gerät.
SaveFamiliy ist eine spanische Marke, die auf sichere digitale Geräte für Kinder und Jugendliche spezialisiert ist. 
Sie finden unsere Smartwatches für Kinder unter www.savefamilyplay.com und unsere Digitalkameras unter 
www.savefamilyplay.com 

Tablets werden immer mehr zu Spaß- und Bildungsinstrumenten für die Kleinsten. Sie lieben die Vielfalt an 
Spielen, Unterhaltung und das Erwerben von neuem Wissen. 
SaveFamiliyTablets ist ein sich entwickelndes Tablet, das auf Sicherheit, Inhaltskontrolle und einfache 
Handhabung ausgerichtet ist und einen doppelten Kontrollmechanismus für Eltern besitzt:

Gedacht für Kinder bis zu einem Alter von 4 oder 5 Jahren mit eigenem, kindgerechten Desktop-Hintergrund und 
einem Kontrollsystem für Eltern

Stromadpater

Nutzerhandbuch

3D Spiel

Der Karton enthält: 

Welcome

Sicherer Browser für Kinder

Einführung

Laden Sie das Tablet immer mit dem mitgelieferten Ladekabel auf.
Setzen Sie das Tablet keinen Wärmequellen wie Öfen oder Kaminen oder hohen Temperaturen aus. Das Tablet 
ist nicht wasserfest, daher sollten Sie den Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten vermeiden. Die Garantie deckt weder 
Wasserschäden noch Schäden durch Herunterfallen ab.
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Das Tablet ist mit einem Polymer-Lithium-Akku ausgestattet. Es wird empfohlen, den Akku vor der ersten 
Verwendung des Tablets vollständig zu laden.
• Wenn das Tablet ausgeschaltet ist, lädt es, bis der Akku voll ist.
• Wenn das Tablet eingeschaltet ist, wird der Ladezustand des Akkus mit einer Batteriestandsanzeige auf dem
Bildschirm abgebildet.
• Wenn das Tablet über ein USB-Kabel mit einem Computer verbunden ist, wird der Akku sehr viel langsamer
geladen, als wenn es direkt über eine Steckdose geladen wird.
Verwenden Sie keinen anderen Stromadapter als den in der Lieferung enthaltenen. Die Verwendung eines
inkompatiblen Stromadapters kann das Tablet beschädigen.

Für eine vollkommene Kontrolle des Tablets über die App SaveFamiliy, die gemeinsam mit SecureKids 
entwickelt wurde und mit der Nutzungszeiten festgelegt, Apps und Internet kontrolliert werden können usw.

1. Audioausgang zum Anschluss von Kopfhörern. Hinweis: der Lautsprecherausgang deaktiviert sich
automatisch, wen die Kopfhörer mit dem Tablet verbunden sind.
2. An/Aus-Taste des Tablets
3. Lautstärkeregler
4. Reset-Taste
5. Abdeckung von SIM und SD. Es gibt zwei Schlitze für SIM-Karten und ein Schlitz für SD-Karten.
6. Ladeanschluss

Securekids
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Verbindungen und Tasten

Tablet laden



Im Folgenden erklären wir Ihnen, wie man den Sicheren Premium Browser, der von Iwawa entwickelt für 
SaveFamiliy wurde, maximal nutzen kann.

1. App-Filter. Auswahl kindergerechter Apps, 
Blockierung von unangemessenem Inhalt 
(Gewalt…). Nur die ausgewählten Apps werden 
auf dem Desktop der Kinder angezeigt

2. Filter für den Netzzugang. Wenn die Kinder die 
Internet-Suchmaschine verwenden, blockiert IWAWA 
automatisch Webseiten, die keine Genehmigung der 
Eltern haben.

3. Medieninhalte. Freigabe, damit die Kinder auf 
Musik-, Fotoinhalte usw. zugreifen können oder 
nicht zugreifen können, die sich auf dem Tablet 
befinden.t.

4.Weiße Liste.  App-Zugangskontrolle. 

Sicherer browser für Kinder

Elternkontrolle

HANDHABUNG DER INHALTE



1. Nutzerkonto: zeigt die Nutzer des Tablets auf dem Kinderdesktop an.
2. Zeitlimit: Erlaubt die Festlegung von Nutzungslimits für das Tablet pro Woche, Tag oder Stunden.
3. Statistiken: Anzeige der Nutzungsstatistiken des Tablets.
4. Sicherheit: Passwort festlegen, Startknopf blockieren…
5. Einstellungen: Einstellung von Sprache, Wlan, Speicherpfade…

Die Kinder erhalten Zugang zu pädagogischen Inhalten und können Werkzeuge für die Handhabung von Apps, 
Videos, Musik und anderen Inhalten nutzen.

    KONTO VERWALTEN 

Kinderdesktop



Die App SecureKids wurde zur allgemeinen Sicherheit und zum Schutz des Tablets 
entworfen, indem Apps, Webseiten, Nutzungszeiten usw. beschränkt werden.

Zuerst sollten Sie die App SecureKids auf Ihr Mobiltelefon laden und sich darin anmelden, 
damit Sie über diese die Nutzung des Tablets kontrollieren können. Der Nutzer sind die 
Eltern. 

Sobald das Konto auf dem Mobiltelefon eingerichtet ist, sollten Sie das Tablet über 
dieselbe E-Mail-Adrese und dasselbe Passwort mit der App verbinden. Nutzer des Tablets 
ist das Kind.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

HANDY-APP HERUNTERLADEN

VERBINDEN SIE DAS TABLET MIT DER HANDY-APP



    NUTZUNG DER APP VOM HANDY AUS

1. Statistiken:
Zeigt eine Nutzungsstatistik des 
Tablets durch Identifizierung der 
meistgenutzten Apps, verwendeten 
Zeiten für Spiele, in sozialen 
Netzwerken…

2. Internet:
Wählen Sie den Webinhalt aus, den 
Sie blockieren möchten.

3. Apps:
Blockieren oder Entsperren Sie Apps 
auf dem Tablet.

4. Anrufe:
Für dieses Modell nicht verfügbar.

5. Geolokalisierung:
Über die Wlan-Verbindung verfügbar.

6. Geräte:
Mit dem Konto verbundene Geräte.

7. Warnmeldungen:
Erstellen Sie punktuelle oder 
wöchentliche Erinnerungen für das 
Kind.

8. Pausenseiten:
Erstellen Sie allgemeine Pausenzeiten 
oder Pausenzeiten nach Kategorien 
für die Tabletnutzung.

9. Notfälle:
Legen Sie einen Notfallknopf für das 
Tablet fest.v



Im Konfigurationsmenü kann man die Einstellungen für das System vornehmen. Um die Konfiguration zu 
ändern, drücken Sie auf das Icon.

Netzwerke und Internet: Verbinden oder trennen Sie Wlan- Netzwerke, lassen Sie den 
Verbindungsstatus anzeigen.

Verbundene Geräte: Mit dem Netz verbundene Geräte verbinden oder überprüfen.

Apps und Mitteilungen: Apps, Apps-Zugänge verwalten, Mitteilungen aktivieren oder deaktivieren.

Bildschirm: Helligkeit, Schriftgröße, Bildschirmschoner einstellen…

Audio: Lautstärke für Multimedia, Alarmtöne usw. einstellen, Töne für Alarmmeldungen, Mitteungen usw. 
ändern.

Speicherung: Karten verwalten, freien Speicherplatz anzeigen…

Sicherheit und Standort: Bildschirm, Passwort blockieren…

Konten: E-Mail-Konten, Apps…

Zugänglichkeit: Große Texte konfigurieren, automatische Bildschirmdrehung, Passwörter festlegen usw.

Digitales Wohlfühlen: Bildschirmtimer festlegen. Mitteilungen verwalten, Nicht-Stören-Modus…

¡ System: Uhrzeit, Sprache ändern. Sicherheitskopie erstellen…

Das Tablet kann mit einem Computer verbunden werden. Für die Übertragung von Dateien über ein USB-Kabel 
wird Microsoft Windows geladen und ausgeführt.
Verbindung mit einem Computer herstellen:
• Windows öffnet möglicherweise das Fenster „Assistent für neue Hardware“. Klicken Sie auf die Option
„Abbrechen“, um es zu schließen.
• Ihr Gerät wird im Computer als Multimedia-Gerät unter Fotoübertragungsprotokoll (PTP) oder auch als MIDI
angezeigt.
• Der Computer erkennt Ihr Tablet als Wechseldatenträger. Sie können die Dateien auf oder von dem Gerät laden,
indem Sie wie bei jedem anderen Multimedia-Gerät vorgehen, das mit Ihrem Computer verbunden ist: ziehen
und loslassen.

Konfigurationmenü

Verbindung mit Computer 

Akku: Akku verwalten.



In der Box sind 30 Tierkarten für das Spiel AR Zoo enthalten. Auf dem Tablet ist die APP AR Zoo installiert, die 
die Tiere mit 3D-Effekt anzeigen kann. Die Kinder werden begeistert sein. 
Klicken Sie einfach auf die App AR Zoo, dann fokussieren Sie mit der Kamera das Tier der Karte AR Zoo. Die 
Tiere werden in 3D auf dem Bildschirm gezeigt und die Kinder haben viel Spaß, wenn sie lernen, die 
verschiedenen Tiere zu unterscheiden.
  

Abmessungen des Produkts
Bildschirmabmessungen
Bildschirmauflösung
CPU
RAM-Speicherkapazität
Festplattenspeicher
Rück-/Frontkamera
Verbindung:
Betriebssystem

24cm x 16,7cm x 8,7cm
10" (multi-touch panel 16:10)
1280 x 800 IPS
MTK6580 Quad core Cortex A7 
@1.3GHz
2 GB
32 GB (ampliable hasta 64 GB)
0.3 MP / 2.0 MP
Wi-Fi y Bluetooth
Android 9.0

Ar Zoo. 3D-Spiel

Technische Daten

Führende spanische Marke für digitale Geräte für Kinder.

Eigener technischer Support zu Ihrer Verfügung.

Kundenservice über verschiedene Kanäle.

Sichere Produkte, designt für Kinder und Jugendliche.

Lernen Sie unsere ganze Produktpalette unter  www.savefamilyplay.com kennen.

Vertrauen in SaveFamiliy

www.savefamilygps.com 
info@savefamilygps.com



Tablet com estojo de protecção 

USB cable

Cabo OTG

Gostaríamos de lhe agradecer por ter adquirido este produto. Este tablet é concebido especificamente para 
crianças e pré-adolescentes e vem equipado com um duplo Sistema de Controlo Parental desenvolvido por 
Iwawa e SecureKids para comprimidos SaveFamily. Temos o prazer de dizer que no mercado actual seria difícil 
encontrar um comprimido mais seguro para as crianças. 
Além disso, encontrará mais de 100 jogos divertidos pré-instalados, um módulo Montessori para desenvolver a 
inteligência e a curiosidade. Pode controlar as horas de utilização, definir filtros web, permitir relatórios de 
utilização, tudo a partir da palma da sua mão utilizando o seu dispositivo. 
SaveFamily é uma marca espanhola especializada em dispositivos digitais seguros para crianças e adolescentes. 
Pode saber mais sobre a nossa gama de produtos tecnológicos para crianças em 
www.savefamilygps.comwww.savefamilyplay.com 

As tablets têm-se tornado cada vez mais instrumentos de diversão e educação para crianças. SaveFamily 
Evolution Tablet é uma tablet evolutivo orientado para a segurança, protecção do conteúdo e fácil 
manuseamento, com um sistema duplo de protecção parental

Voltado à proteção total da tablet gerenciado pela app para SaveFamily desenvolvida em conjunto com a 
SecureKids onde se pode configurar  horários de uso, controlo das apps, controlo das web....

Adaptador de energia 

Manual do usuário

Jogo 3D  

A caixa inclui:

Bem-vindo

Navegador seguro para crianças

Introdução

Carregar sempre o tablet com o carregador fornecido na caixa. 
Não expor o tableta fontes de calor, tais como fogões ou lareiras, nem expô-la a altas temperaturas. O tablet 
não é à prova de água, por isso evite qualquer contacto com o líquido. A garantia não cobre danos ou quedas 
de água.

����������
��������



O tablet vem com uma bateria de polímero de lítio recarregável incorporada. Recomenda-se carregar 
completamente a bateria antes da primeira utilização.
• Se o tablet for desligada, carregará até a bateria estar cheia.
• Se o tablet estiver ligada, o estado de carga da bateria será indicado no visor pelo medidor de bateria.
• Quando o tablet é ligada a um computador através do cabo USB, a bateria será carregada a uma velocidade
muito mais lenta do que com o adaptador de corrente.
Não utilizar outro adaptador de alimentação para além do fornecido. A utilização de um adaptador de energia
incompatível pode danificar o tablet.inkompatiblen Stromadapters kann das Tablet beschädigen.

Voltado à proteção total da tablet gerenciado pela app para SaveFamily desenvolvida em conjunto com a 
SecureKids onde se pode configurar  horários de uso, controlo das apps, controlo das web....

1. Ligação de saída de áudio para auscultadores. Nota: A saída do altifalante é automaticamente desactivada
quando os auscultadores são ligados ao tablet.
2. Ligar e desligar o tablet
3. Controlo de volume
4. Botão de reiniciar
5. Capa dos cartões SIM e SD. Existem dois slots para cartões SIM e um slot para cartões SD.
6. Puerto de Carga

Securekids
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Ligações e botões

Carregamento do tablet



Gostaríamos agora de explicar como aproveitar ao máximo o NAVEGADOR PREMIUM SAFE desenvolvido por 
Iwawa para SaveFamily.

1. Filtros de aplicação. Selecção de aplicações
adequadas para crianças, bloqueio de conteúdos
impróprios (violentos...). Apenas as candidaturas
seleccionadas serão exibidas no ambiente de
trabalho das crianças.

2. Filtro de Acesso à Rede. Quando as crianças
utilizam o web browser do IWAWA, este bloqueia
automaticamente os websites que não têm
permissão dos pais.

3. Conteúdo dos meios de comunicação.
Permissões para crianças acederem ou não ao
conteúdo musical, fotografias... armazenadas no
tablet.

4. Lista branca. Controlo de acesso de aplicações.

Navegador seguro para crianças

Controllo Parental

GESTÃO DE CONTEÚDOS:



1. Conta de utilizador: Apresenta os utilizadores do tablet no ambiente de trabalho das crianças.
2. Tempo limite: Permite definir os limites de utilização do tablet por semanas, dias ou horas.
3. Estatísticas: Conhecer as estatísticas de utilização do tablet.
4. Segurança: Definir senha, bloquear botão home...
5. Definições: Modificar linguagem, wi-fi, caminhos de armazenamento...

Ambiente de trabalho para crianças. Fornece às crianças aplicações com recursos pedagógicos e a utilização de 
ferramentas para gerir aplicações, vídeo, música e outros conteúdos.

    ADMINISTRAR CONTA

Escrivaninha para crianças



A aplicação SecureKids foi concebida para segurança geral e protecção do tablet, estabelecendo restrições em 
aplicações, websites, horários de utilização...

Antes de mais, deve descarregar a aplicação SecureKids no seu telemóvel, através da qual controlará a aplicação 
tablet, e registar-se. O utilizador serão os pais.

Uma vez criada a conta no telemóvel, é necessário ligar o tablet com o mesmo e-mail e palavra-passe. O 
utilizador da tábua será a criança.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

DESCARREGAR APP MÓVEL

LIGAR O TABLET AO APP MÓVEL



    UTILIZAÇÃO DO APP A PARTIR DO SEU TELEMÓVEL

1. Estatísticas:
Apresenta estatísticas de utilização de 
tablets identificando as aplicações 
mais utilizadas, tempo gasto em 
jogos, redes sociais...

2. Internet:
Seleccione o conteúdo da web que 
pretende bloquear.

3. Apps:
Bloquear ou desbloquear aplicações 
no tablet.

4. Chamadas:
Não disponível para este modelo.

5. Geolocalização:
Disponível através de ligação Wi-Fi.

6. Dispositivos:
Dispositivos ligados à conta.

7. Alarmes:
Criar lembretes únicos ou semanais 
para a criança.

8. Pausas:
Gerar quebras de uso de comprimidos 
em geral ou por categoria.

9. Emergências:
Define um botão de emergência no 
tablet.



O menu de configuração permite ajustar as definições do sistema. Para alterar as configurações, clicar no 
ícone. 

Redes e Internet: Ligar ou desligar de redes sem fios, ver o estado da ligação...

Dispositivos ligados: Ligar e verificar os dispositivos ligados.

Candidaturas e notificações: Gerir candidaturas, permissões de candidatura, ligar e desligar as 
notificações.

Display: Ajustar brilho, tamanho da fonte, protector de ecrã...

Som: Definições de volume multimédia, alarme... Mudança de sons de alarme, notificações...

Armazenamento: Gerir cartões, ver capacidade disponível...

Segurança e localização: Bloqueio de ecrã, palavras-passe...

Contas: Contas de e-mail, aplicações...

Acessibilidade: Configurar texto grande, rodar automaticamente o ecrã, pronunciar palavras-passe, etc.

O bem-estar digital: Definir temporizadores de ecrã, gerir notificações, não perturbar o modo...

¡ Sistema: Alterar tempo, língua, fazer backups...

O tablet pode ser ligado a um computador. Carregará e executará o Microsoft Windows para transferência de 
ficheiros através de um cabo USB.
Para se ligar a um computador:
• Windows pode apresentar-lhe um "Assistente de Novo Hardware". Clique na opção "Cancelar" para o fechar.
• O seu dispositivo será apresentado no computador como um dispositivo multimédia no Picture Transfer
Protocol (PTP), e pode também ser como MIDI.
• O computador reconhecerá o seu tablet como uma unidade de armazenamento amovível. Poderá copiar
ficheiros de e para este dispositivo como qualquer outro dispositivo multimédia ligado ao seu PC, arrastando-os
e largando-os.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

Ligação ao computador

Bateria: Gestor de bateria.



Estão incluídos na caixa 30 cartões de animais para o jogo do AR Zoo. O APP do AR Zoo está pré-instalado na 
tábua e pode mostrar os animais com efeitos 3D. Eles vão adorá-lo. 
Basta clicar no aplicativo do AR Zoo, depois focar o animal no cartão do AR Zoo com a câmara, os animais 3D 
serão exibidos no ecrã, as crianças divertir-se-ão mais quando aprenderem a reconhecer os diferentes 
animais. 

Dimensões do produto
Dimensões da exposição
Resolução do visor
CPU
Capacidade de RAM
Capacidade do disco rígido
Câmara traseira/frente
Tipo de conectividade
Sistema operativo

24cm x 16,7cm x 8,7cm
10" (multi-touch panel 16:10)
1280 x 800 IPS
MTK6580 Quad core Cortex A7 
@1.3GHz
2 GB
32 GB (ampliable hasta 64 GB)
0.3 MP / 2.0 MP
Wi-Fi y Bluetooth
Android 9.0

Ar Zoo. Jogo 3D

Especificações técnicas

Marca espanhola líder em dispositivos digitais para crianças

Serviço técnico próprio à sua disposição

Serviço ao cliente multicanal

Produtos seguros concebidos para crianças e pré-adolescentes.

Ver a gama completa de produtos em www.savefamilygps.com

Confiança SaveFamily

www.savefamilygps.com 
info@savefamilygps.pt



Tablet con custodia protettiva 

Cavo USB

Cavo OTG

Desideriamo ringraziarvi per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Questo tablet è stato progettato specificamente 
per bambini e preadolescenti ed è dotato di un doppio sistema di controllo parentale sviluppato da Iwawa e 
SecureKids per i tablet SaveFamily. Siamo lieti di affermare che nel mercato odierno sarebbe difficile trovare un 
tablet più sicuro per i bambini. 
Inoltre, troverete oltre 100 giochi divertenti preinstallati, un modulo Montessori per sviluppare intelligenza e 
curiosità. È possibile controllare le ore di utilizzo, impostare filtri web, consentire rapporti di utilizzo, il tutto dal 
palmo della mano utilizzando il proprio dispositivo. 
SaveFamily è un marchio spagnolo specializzato in dispositivi digitali sicuri per bambini e adolescenti. Per 
saperne di più sulla nostra gamma di prodotti tecnologici per bambini, visitate il sito www.savefamilygps.com.

I tablet sono diventati sempre più strumenti di divertimento ed educazione per i bambini. SaveFamily Evolution 
Tablet è un tablet evolutivo orientato alla sicurezza, alla protezione dei contenuti e alla maneggevolezza, con un 
doppio sistema di protezione parentale.

Rivolto ai bambini fino a 4 o 5 anni, con uno sfondo simile a quello dei bambini e un sistema di controllo 
parentale.

Adattatore di corrente  

Manuale utente

Gioco 3D  

La confezione include

Benvenuti

Navigatore sicuro per i bambini

Introduzione
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Carica il tablet sempre con il caricabatterie incluso nella confezione.
Non esporre il tablet a fonti di calore come stufe o camini, né ad alte temperature. Il tablet non è resistente 
all’acqua, pertanto evita qualsiasi contatto con liquidi. La garanzia non copre danni provocati da acqua e 
cadute.



Il tablet è dotato di una batteria ricaricabile integrata ai polimeri di litio. Si consiglia di caricare completamente 
la batteria prima del primo utilizzo.
• Se il tablet è spento, verrà caricato fino a quando la batteria non sarà completamente carica.
• Se il tablet è acceso, lo stato di carica della batteria verrà visualizzato sullo schermo per mezzo dell’indicatore
del livello di carica.
• Se il tablet è collegato a un computer mediante cavo USB, la batteria si caricherà a una velocità molto più bassa
rispetto a una ricarica effettuata per mezzo di un adattatore di corrente.
Non utilizzare adattatori di corrente diversi da quello fornito. L’uso di un adattatore di corrente incompatibile
potrebbe danneggiare il tablet.

Orientato alla protezione totale del tablet e gestito dalla app per SaveFamily, sviluppata in collaborazione con 
SecureKids, in cui è possibile stabilire orari d’uso, controllo delle app, controllo dei siti Web, ecc.

1. Collegamento di uscita audio per le cuffie. Nota: l’uscita dell’altoparlante si disattiva automaticamente
quando gli auricolari sono collegati al tablet.
2. Accensione e spegnimento del tablet
3. Controllo del volume
4. Pulsante di reset
5. Coperchio per schede SIM e SD. Sono presenti due slot per schede SIM e uno slot per schede SD.
6. Porta de carregamento

Securekids

1

2

3

4

65

Connessioni e pulsanti

Caricare il tablet



In seguito, ti spieghiamo come trarre il massimo vantaggio dal Browser Sicuro Premium 
sviluppato da Iwawa per SaveFamily.

1. Filtri per applicazioni. Selezione di
applicazioni appropriate per bambini, blocco dei
contenuti inadeguati (violenti, ecc.).  Solo le
applicazioni selezionate verranno mostrate sul
desktop dei bambini.

2. Filtro di accesso alla rete. Quando i bambini
utilizzano il browser Internet di IWAWA verranno
bloccati automaticamente  i siti Web privi di
controllo genitori

3. Contenuti multimediali. Permessi per fare in
modo che i bambini accedano o meno a
contenuti relativi a musica, foto, ecc., archiviati
nel tablet.

4. Lista bianca. Controllo dell’accesso alle
applicazioni.

Browser per bambini securo

Controllo genitori

GESTIONE DEI CONTENUTI



1. Account utente: mostra gli utenti del tablet sul desktop dei bambini.
2. Limite di tempo: consente di stabilire limiti d’uso del tablet settimanalmente, giornalmente o su base oraria.
3. Statistiche: scopri le statistiche d’uso del tablet.
4. Sicurezza: imposta una password, blocca il tasto di avvio, ecc.
5. Impostazioni: modifica lingua, Wi-Fi, percorsi di archiviazione, ecc..

Offre ai bambini applicazioni con risorse pedagogiche e permette loro di utilizzare strumenti di gestione delle 
applicazioni, di video, musica e altri contenuti.

    GESTIONE DELL’ ACCOUNT

Desktop bamibini



La app SecureKids è pensata per garantire sicurezza e protezione generale al tablet, applicando restrizioni 
relativamente ad app, siti Web, ore di utilizzo, ecc. 

In primo luogo, scarica l’app SecureKids sul tuo telefono cellulare, mediante il quale controllerai l’applicazione 
del tablet, e poi registrati. L’utente saranno i genitori.

Dopo aver creato l’account sul cellulare, vincola il tablet allo stesso indirizzo e-mail e alla stessa password. 
L’utente del tablet sarà il bambino.

App SaveFamily SECUREKIDS

SCARICA L’APP MOBILE

VINCOLA IL TABLET ALL’APP DEL CELLULARE



    USO DELL’APP DAL TELEFONO CELLULARE

1. Statistiche:
Mostra le statistiche d’uso del tablet 
identificando le app più utilizzate, il 
tempo impiegato in giochi, reti sociali, 
ecc.

2. Internet:
Seleziona i contenuti Web che 
desideri bloccare.

3. Applicazioni:
Blocca o sblocca le app del tablet.

4. Chiamate:
Non disponibile per questo modello.

5. Geolocalizzazione:
Disponibile mediante connessione 
Wi-Fi.

6. Dispositivi:
Dispositivi vincolati all’account.

7. Sveglie:
Crea promemoria occasionali o 
settimanali per il bambino.

8. Riposo:
Genera momenti di riposo dall’uso del 
tablet di tipo generale o in base a 
categorie.

9. Emergenze:
Imposta un pulsante di emergenza sul 
tablet.



Il menu Configurazione ti consente di effettuare la configurazione del sistema. Per modificare la 
configurazione, premi l’icona.  

Reti e internet: collegarsi o scollegarsi da reti senza fili, visualizzare lo stato della connessione, ecc.

Dispositivi connessi: vincolare e verificare dispositivi connessi.

Applicazioni e notifiche: gestire applicazioni, permessi delle applicazioni, attivare e disattivare 
notifiche.

Schermo: regolazioni di luminosità, dimensione del carattere, salvaschermo, ecc.

Suono: regolazioni del volume di contenuti multimediali, sveglia, modifica del suono della sveglia, notifiche, 
ecc.

Archiviazione: gestire schede, visualizzare la capacità disponibile, ecc.

Sicurezza e posizione: blocco schermo, password, ecc.

Account: account di e-mail, app, ecc.

Accessibilità: configurare testo grande, ruotare automaticamente lo schermo, pronunciare password, 
ecc.

Accessibilità: configurare testo grande, ruotare automaticamente lo schermo, pronunciare password, 
ecc.

¡ Sistema: modifica l’ora, la lingua, effettua copie di sicurezza, ecc.

Il tablet può essere collegato a un computer. Si caricherà e eseguirà Microsoft Windows per il trasferimento di file 
mediante un cavo USB.
Para se ligar a um computador:
• Windows può presentarti una “Procedura guidata per il nuovo hardware”. Fai clic sull’opzione “Annulla” per
chiuderla.
• Il tuo dispositivo apparirà sul computer come dispositivo multimediale nel Protocollo di trasferimento
immagini (PTP) o come MIDI.
• Il computer riconoscerà il tuo tablet come un’unità di archiviazione estraibile. Potrai copiare file da e verso
questo dispositivo come lo faresti con qualsiasi altro dispositivo multimediale connesso al tuo PC, trascinandoli
e rilasciandoli.

Menu configurazione

Collegamento al computer

Batteria: gestione batteria.



La confezione include 30 carte di animali per il gioco AR Zoo. Nel tablet è preinstallata l’app AR Zoo, che ti 
consentirà di mostrare gli animali con effetto 3D. I bambini l’adoreranno.
Fai clic sull’app AR Zoo e poi metti a fuoco l’animale della carta AR Zoo con la webcam. Gli animali in 3D 
appariranno sullo schermo. I bambini si divertiranno molto di più quando impareranno a riconoscere i diversi 
animali

Dimensioni del prodotto
Dimensioni dello schermo
Risoluzione dello schermo
CPU
Capacità della memoria RAM
Capacità del disco fisso
Webcam posteriore/anteriore
Tipo di connettività
Sistema operativo

24 cm x 16,7 cm x 8,7 cm
10’’ (multi-touch panel 16:10)
1280 x 800 IPS
MTK6580 Quad core Cortex A7 
@1.3GHz
2 GB
32 GB (ampliabile fino a 64 GB)
0.3 MP / 2.0 MP
Wi-Fi e Bluetooth
Android 9.0

Ar Zoo. Gioco3D

Specifiche tecniche

Marchio spagnolo leader nei dispositivi digitali per bambini

Servizio tecnico interno a vostra disposizione

Serviço ao cliente multicanal

Servizio clienti multicanale

Scopri l'intera gamma di prodotti su www.savefamilygps.com

Confianza savefamily

www.savefamilygps.com 
info@savefamilygps.it


